EXHIBIT SUMMARY SHEET

Proposing Entity (include other participating entities):										
McGarr Excavation, Inc.										
Contact Person: Tyler McGarr										
Address: P O Box 883 Portola, Ca 96122										
Phone #:(530)249-2848										
Total Project Budget:		AB 2766 Funds	Co-Funding	Total Project Costs						
	Capital Costs	<u>\$ 33670</u>	\$ 40000	\$ 73670						
	Operating Costs	<u>\$ N/A</u>	\$ N/A	\$ N/A						
	TOTAL	\$ 33670	\$ 40000	\$73670						
Туре	of Project: (check c	ne)								
	X Quantifiable Project									
	Reduced Emission Vehicles Project									
Implementation Area for Project: Check if District-widex_										
Describe the Implementation Area for the Project (e.g. city, county, region): Plumas, Sierra and Nevada counties										
Estimated Emission Reductions:										
A.	Emission Reduction	ons (lbs/yr)								
	Reactive Organic	Gases 3.62	Nitrogen Oxides192.07	7PM ₁₀ 17.12						
B.	Vehicle Miles Traveled (VMT) Reduced_N/A									
	Single Occupancy Vehicle Trips Reduced N/A									
C.	C. Number of people reached per day through public education N/A									
Cost-effectiveness: <u>\$ 18.99</u> per pound (AB 2766 Funds Only)										

Brief Project Description: Reduce emissions by replacing 1969 "roller" with a newer, epa compliant "roller". Remove existing roller from use to reduce emissons and and contribute to our local economy.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL CONTENTS CHECKLIST

Page 2

Applicant:	MCGARR Excavation Inc. Tyler O. McGarr	
Please compl	ete and attach this checklist with your application.	
х	Exhibit Summary Sheet - page!	174.3
х	Request for Proposal Contents Checklist - page2	
х	Authorization Letter/Resolution - page3	
х	Project Description - page4	·
х	Project Organization/Background - page5	
х	Emissions Benefits/Cost-Effectiveness - page6	
x	Work Statement - page7	
х	Funding Request/Breakdown of Cost - page8	
x	Schedule of Deliverables/Monitoring - page9	
X	All Pages Numbered	
x	Three Copies Of Proposal Plus One Original	
	(CHECK ONE ONLY)	
х	Quantifiable Project	
	- OR -	
	Reduced Emission Vehicles Project	

McGarr Excavation Inc. 5941 County Road A-15 PO Box 883 Portola, Ca 96122 530-832-5959 Lic.746805

RE: Authorization Letter

To Whom it may Concern:

McGarr Excavation Inc. and officers within, authorize Tyler O. McGarr to act on behalf of McGarr Excavation regarding AB2766 DMV Surcharge program. As shown below with respected signatures.

Contact information; AB2766 Project

Tyler O. McGarr PO Box 883 Portola, Ca 96122 C: 530-249-2848

Ronald Philip McGarr

President

Tyler O. McGarr

Vice President

McGarr Excavation, Inc. 5941 County Road A-15 P O Box 883 Portola, Ca 96122 Lic # 746805

Project Description: Replacement of offf road "roller"

Project would consist of replacing our existing old (1969) roller with a new or newer EPA compliant diesel engine roller. (See below) this would reduce Emissions first and foremost and also help our small business to contribute to our local economy. Our existing roller has been placed on low use to reduce emissions and rental equipment is used instead. Which is an added expense to our Company and to our customers. Our number one objective is to help reduce emissions in our local area and comply with regulations.

Existing Roller: 1969 Case 1969 model year engine Hatz 34 HP

Replacement Roller: 2017 Sakai

Engine: Kobota v3307@73 HP

Scope of work:

1. Order new or newer "roller"

2. Remove existing "roller"

McGarr Excavation, Inc. 5941 County Road A-15 P O Box 883 Portola , Ca 96122 Lic # 746805

Project Organization/Background:

McGarr Excavation began conducting business in 1996. We operate in Plumas, Nevada and Sierra Counties. Our reputation for Quality work h as grown our small business into what it is today: four full time field employees, one part time field employee and two part time office employees that handle all the accounting, certified payroll, job cost tracking and more. McGarr Excavation completes most equipment repairs in house and will outsource all other items to our dealer our our local mechanics. We are doing our best to reduce emissions, in the past 6 years, two new heavy duty trucks were added to our business and our older (non compliant) truck was taken out of service. This project Funding from AB 2766 DMV would allow us to once again keep up with emission reduction and help our local economy by providing us the opportunity to hire, and also at minimum be more efficient for our existing customers.

McGarr Excavtion, Inc. 5941 County Road A-15 P O Box 883 Portola, Ca 96122 Lic #746805

W	Ĵω	rk	S	ta	tρ	m	en	t	•
	ľU	ı n.	LJ	LO	L	111	CH	L	

Item 1:

January 5, 2022 Awarded Contract from AB 2766 DMV Surcharge program

Item 2:

January 6, 2022 Place order for roller at Reno Komatsu

Item 3:

January 20,2022 Take possession of roller. Add logo to roller of Funding AB 2766 DMV McGarr Excavation, Inc. 5941 County Road A-15 P O Box 883 Portola, Ca 96122 Lic #746805

 $Funding \ Request/Breakdown \ of \ cost:$

Page 8

Table One

Task:

AB2766DMV Funds

Co Funding

Total cost of Task

Purchase roller

33670

40000

73670

Table Two Equipment List 2017 Sakai roller sv204TB

Engine: Kubota v3307@73 HP

Funding of AB 2766 33670 McGarr Excavation, Inc. 5941 County Road A-15 P O Box 883 Portola, Ca 96122 Lic # 746805

Project Schedule and Time Line

2022 2022

January 5 Project Award January 6 Place order for Roller

2022

January 20 Take possession of roller Add logo AB2766 DMV funding to roller